2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

# 1 KITCHEL, Mackenzie

attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley *3 8 6 24 083 O - {4 0 0 0 .000f 2 7 .714 4 O O O 00 O 80 .156 0-3
Sep 11,2015 at Washington State 3 4 4 22 .0000 O 0O O O 0000 1 4 750 4 0 0 0 00 O 40 175 03
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 4 16 5 35 314 1 0 0O 11000 O O .0000 1 O 4 O 40 0 180 .148 31
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW B 13 8 47 106 O 0O O O 0000 1 28 94 6 1 0 0 10 0 140 195 32
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame 3 3 8 19 -263] O 1 1 6 833 0 111000 3 0 1 0 10 O 45 079 0-3
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue 3 3 4 19 -053 O 0 1 8 87 0 41000 3 0 0 0 00 O 3.0 .102 0-3
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota 5 13 3 28 357 1 0 1 21 952 0 121000 6 O O O 00 O 130 .249 23
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo B 9 3 33 .18 O 0 1 6 833 4 19 789 11y 0 1 0 10 O 95 .147 32
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron 5 12 4 34 235 2 0 O O 0000 O 810000 4 O O O 00 0 120 .166 32
Oct 02, 2015 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 3 6 1 17 294 O 0O O O o000 2 9 .77 22 0 O 0 00 O 6.0 370 3-0
Oct 03, 2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 3 1 1 7 .0000 1 0 0O O .0000 O 51000 O0 0 O 0 00 O 10 .133 13
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan 1 0 4 11 -364 O 0 0O 0 .0000 O 310000 O O O O 00 O 0.0 .054 1-3
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan 2l 2 2 12 000 O 0 0O 11000 0 61000 1 0 1 0 10 O 25 185 1.3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio 1 0 2 2-1000 O 0 0O O .0000 0O O 0000 00 0O O O 00 O 0.0 .163 23
Oct 23,2015 MIAMI 3 12 3 29 3100 O 06 0 0 000f O O 000 3 1 1 0 20 O 135 .207 30
Oct 24, 2015 BOWLING GREEN ¥ 12 2 17 583 O 0O 0O O 00O O O .000 O 1 o0 1 10 O 130 .360 30
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO B9 1 16 5000 O 0 0O O 00040 O O .0000 4 0 0 0 o000 O 9.0 357 30
Oct 31, 2015 BUFFALO ¥ 6 2 18 2221 O 0 O O 0000 O O .000 O 2 0 0 20 O 80 .241 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan *»l 10 8 36 .056] O 0 0O O .000f O O .000f 4 O 4 0 40 0 120 150 23
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern lllinois 3 6 0 14 4290 O 0 0O 0 .0000 O O 0000 O O 1 0 10 O 6.5 .067 0-3
Nov 13, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN 5 4 26 038 O 0 0O O 0000 O O .0000 4 2 2 1 40 O 8.0 .167 1-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN B 18 5 44 295 2 0 1 1 000 O O .000f 4 3 2 0 50 0 220 .261 32
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 10 6 31 1290 O 1 3 17 824 0 0 .000 6 O 2 0 20 O 120 .18 31
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State B[ 7 6 26 .03 0 0O 1 9 88 O 11000 0 0 0 2 00 O 70 119 0-3
Totals 82| 185 92 567 .164| 7 2 9 70 871 10 117 915 70| 10 19 4 29.00 0 2065
Sets played: 82 Service aces per set: 0.02 Points per set: 2.52
Kills per'set: 2.26 Digs per set: 0.85

Assists per set: 0.09 Blocks per set: 0.35



2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

# 2 FUELLING, Alex

attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 28, 2015 ALBANY 18 5 38 342 1 - {4 1 3 18 833 0 241000 14 o0 1 0 10 O 195 224 3-1
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT *»l 16 5 36 .306] 2 {4 0 2 12 833 2 23 913 13y O 1 0 10 O 165 .227 3-2
Aug 29, 2015 NEW MEXICO ¥ 17 4 40 325 1 |40 1 17 941 1 34 971 15 1 2 2 30 0 190 .241 32
Sep 02,2015 at IUPUI 3 10 6 23 .174 3 {4 0 1 10 9000 2 18 839 8 O O O 00 O 100 .18 ©0-3
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 15 7 49 163 1 {4 1 0 141000 2 26 923 8 1 O O 10 1 170 .096 1-3
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic ¥ 15 1 40 350 1 {4 0 0 1610000 1 20 950 13 O 2 0 20 O 160 .203 3-0
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo » 0 5 7 -714 1 |4 2 1 17 941 1 23 957 10 O O 0 o0 O 20 147 32
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron *» 2 0 21000 1 |4 1 2 20 900f 1 23 957 9 O O O 00 O 30 .166 32
Oct 02, 2015 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 3 0 0 0 .0000 1 |4 2 0 1810000 1 21 9520 10f O O O o0 O 20 370 3-0
Oct 03, 2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 2 1 16 062 1 -1 2 16 875 5 34 83 10 1 0 0 10 O 40 133 1-3
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan (8 3 19 263 1 |4 1 0 2010000 2 28 9299 8 O O O o0 O 9.0 .054 1-3
Oct 10, 2015  at Eastern Michigan 4 13 3 33 303 O {4 1 0 1310000 2 32 933 13 O 2 0 20 O 150 .18 1-3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio *» 14 8 44 136 3 4 0 1 19 947 1 22 955 11y O 2 0 200 1 150 .163 23
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State *» 16 1 38 .395 4 {4 1 4 19 789 0 2710000 11y O 2 0 200 O 180 .206 2-3
Oct 23,2015 MIAMI 3 9 4 27 185 O |4 1 2 14 87 1 28 94 11y 0 O 0 00 O 100 .207 3-0
Oct 24, 2015 BOWLING GREEN 3 8 6 24 083 2 |4 1 1 17 941 O 910000 6 O 1 0 10 O 95 360 3-0
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO ¥ 7 2 15 333 1 |43 1 19 947 0 161000 4 O O O 00 O 100 .357 30
Oct 31, 2015 BUFFALO 3 10 3 35 .2000 2 {4 1 0 1310000 O 2910000 6 O 2 0 20 O 120 .241 3-0
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan *» 15 7 40 2000 2 {4 0 0 181000 1 43 977 25 O 3 O 30 O 165 .150 23
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois B 6 5 29 034 0 |4 2 1 13 923 O 1110000 6 O O 1 00 O 8.0 .067 0-3
Nov 13,2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN *( 13 8 42 119 3 {4 0 2 14 87 1 14 929 19 0O O 1 00 O 130 .167 1-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN *» 20 4 50 3200 3 {4 3 1 24 958 3 39 923 21y 2 1 0 30 O 255 261 32
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo (5 7 38 -053 1 |4 0 1 16 938 O 261000 14 0 2 1 20 O 6.0 .189 3-1
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State Ml 2 1 4 250 O | 0 1 2 500 O 0 .0000 1] O O O 00 O 20 119 03
Totals 93 241 96 689 .210] 35 - 22 27 379 929 27 570 953 266f 5 21 5 260, 2 2785
Sets played: 93 Service aces per set: 0.24 Points per set: 2.99
Kills per'set: 2.59 Digs per set: 2.86

Assists per set: 0.38 Blocks per set: 0.28



2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

# 3 GOODSEL, Brooklyn

attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT 2l 2 2 7 000 O - |4 0 1 2 500 O 0 000 O O 1 0 10 O 25 2271 32
Aug 29, 2015 NEW MEXICO 5 6 2 30 .133 1 0 0O 0 .0000 O 51000 14 0 2 1 20 O 70 241 32
Sep 02, 2015 at IUPUI 2l 1 1 5 .0000 O 0 0 O .0000 O O .0000 O0 O O O 00 o0 1.0 .186 0-3
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic 1 2 2 8 .0000 O 0 0O O 0000 O O .000 14 O 1 0 10 O 25 203 30
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine 2l 0 2 8 -250[ O 0 O O 0000 O 11000 227 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .098 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley B 5 4 19 053 1 1 1 12 9177 O 0 .o000f 5 O 1 1 10 O 6.5 .156 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 at Washington State B 5 1 12 333 2 2 2 18 889 2 18 889 5 O O O 00 O 70 175 0-3
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 6 6 24 000 1 0 3 15 8000 1 14 929 10 O 1 0 10 O 6.5 .148 31
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW B 12 6 28 .214] 3 2 4 16 750, 0 91000 133 0 1 O 10 0 145 195 32
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame ¥ 5 5 13 0000 O 1 2 13 B846f 2 5 6000 5 O O 2 00 O 6.0 .079 0-3
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue B 3 4 15 -067 O 1 1 8 87 0 21000 1 O 1 0 10 O 45 102 03
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota *» 13 4 30 3000 O 0O 2 7 714 O 0 .0000 3 O 1 1 10 0O 135 .249 23
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo 4 8 2 28 214 1 0 0 1810000 O O .0000 74 O 6 0O 60 0 110 .147 32
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron *» 7 3 17 235 0 0 1 4 7500 O 6121000 27 0 O 1 00 O 70 .166 3-2
Oct 02, 2015 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 3 11 1 17 588 1 0 3 12 750 O 810000 6 2 O O 20 O 130 370 30
Oct 03, 2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 15 8 43 163 2 2 0 2010000 1 7 87 120 0 3 0 30 0 185 .133 13
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan ¥} 4 2 18 111 O 0 0 51000 1 4 750, 4 0 0 1 00 O 40 .05 13
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan *( 12 8 40 .100 2 2 1 16 938 O 121000 13 O 2 1 20 O 150 .18 13
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio *» 13 7 44 136 O 0 3 9 667 1 19 947 6 O 0O O 00 0 130 .163 23
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State 3 5 15 -133 O 0 O O 0000 O 5100 1 0 0 0 00 O 3.0 206 2-3
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN 2l 0 O 0 .000f O 0 1 3 667 0O 0 .000 227 0 O O 00 O 0.0 360 30
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO 1 3 1 11 182 O 0 0O 11000 O 21000 1 0 1 0 10 O 35 357 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan 1 0 1 1-1000 O 0 O O .0000 0O 11000 0 0 0 0 00 o0 0.0 .150 2-3
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois i1 0 1 2 -5000 O 0 0 O .0000 O O .00, O0 0O O O oO00 o0 0.0 .067 0-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 2l 2 0 4 5000 O 0 O O 0000 O O .0000 O O 1 0 10 O 25 261 32
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 2l 2 0 21000 O 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O O O 2 00 o0 20 189 31
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State 3 2 2 14 0000 O 0 0 11000 O 210000 22 0 3 0 30 0 35 119 03
82| 142 80 455 .136| 14 11 25 180 .861] 8 120 .933 1021 2 25 10 27.00 O 1675
Sets played: 82 Service aces per set: 0.13 Points per set: 2.04

Kills per set: 1.73 Digs per set: 1.24
Assists per set: 0.17 Blocks per set: 0.33



2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

# 4 VASALAKIS, Kati

attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pct dig4 bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 28, 2015 ALBANY 4 0 0 0 .0000 5 - |4 1 1 15 933 2 32 93§ 17/ O O O 00 O 1.0 224 31
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT 5 0 0 0 .000 10 1 2 17 882 2 26 923 260 0 O O 00 O 1.0 227 32
Aug 29, 2015 NEW MEXICO 5 0 0 0 .0000 9 0 2 18 889 1 28 964 24 0O O O 00 O 00 .241 32
Sep 02,2015 at IUPUI 3 0 0 2 .0000 4 0 0 1810000 O 17 1.0000 199 O O O 00 O 0.0 .186 0-3
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 4 0 0 0 .0000 3 0 1 13 923 1 19 947 14 0 0 0 00 1 0.0 .096 13
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 1 8 875 0 17 10000 122 0 O O 00 O 0.0 .203 3-0
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 0O 910000 O 121000 15 0 O O 00 O 0.0 .098 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 1110000 O 151000 74 O O O 00 O 0.0 .156 0-3
Sep 11,2015 at Washington State 33 0 0 0 .0000 4 0 1 10 9000 O 16 1.0000 133 O O O 00 O 00 .175 0-3
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 4 0 0 0 .000€0 4 1 2 13 846 2 11 818 122 0 O O 0.0 O 1.0 .148 3-1
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW 5 0 0 0 .000f 5 2 1 18 944 0 201000 18 O O O 00 O 20 195 32
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame 3 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 1 7 87 0 151000 111 O O O 00 O 0.0 .079 0-3
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue 3 0 0 0 .0000 3 1 0 91000 1 19 947 14 0 0 0 00 O 1.0 .102 0-3
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota 5 0 0 0 .0000 6 0O 0 1810000 O 211000 26 0 O O 00 O 0.0 249 23
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo 5 0 0 0 .000f 5 0 1 18 944 0 201000 334 0 O O 00 O 0.0 .147 32
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron 5 0 0 0 .0000 3 2 0 1910000 2 23 913 177 0 O O 00 O 20 .166 3-2
Oct 02, 2015 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 3 0 0 0 .0000 5 0 O 151000 O 10 10000 200 O O O 00 O 0.0 370 3-0
Oct 03,2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 4 0 0 0 .0000 4 0 1 14 9290 O 19 10000 211 O O O 00 O 0.0 .133 1-3
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan 4 0 0 0 .0000 2 1 1 13 923] 1 28 964 233 0O O O 00 O 1.0 .054 1.3
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan 4 0 0 0 .0000 5 0 1 14 9290 O 13 10000 18 O O O 00 O 00 .18 1-3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio 5 0 0 0 .0000 8 0 2 15 867 1 27 93 211 0O O O 00 O 0.0 .163 23
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State 5 0 0 0 .0000 6 0 0 17 10000 2 41 951 200 0 O 0 00 O 0.0 .206 2-3
Oct 23,2015 MIAMI 33 0 0 0 .0000 1 1 1 8 87 0 18 1000f 15 O O O 0.0 O 1.0 .207 3-0
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN 3. 0 0 0 .000 1 0 O 91000 1 19 947 9 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .360 3-0
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO 3 0 0 0 .0000 5 1 1 12 917, 0O 111000 9 O O O 0.0 O 1.0 .357 30
Oct 31,2015 BUFFALO 3 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 1 11 909 O 10 1.0000 1227 O O O 00 O 0.0 241 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan 5 0 0 0 .0000 4 0 0O 910000 3 21 .87 28 0 0O O 00 O 0.0 .150 2-3
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois 3 0 0 1 .0000 O 1 0 210000 1 22 95 6 0 0 0 00 O 1.0 .067 0-3
Nov 13, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN 4 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 0 910000 2 31 .93 10 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .167 1-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 5 0 0 0 .000 7 2 1 19 9471 1 30 97 28 0O O O 00 O 20 261 32
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 4 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 0 151000 O 12 10000 177 O O O 00 O 00 .189 3-1
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State 3 0 0 0 .0000 1 0O 1 10 900, 1 24 958 8 O O O 00 O 0.0 .119 0-3
Totals 124/ 0 0 3 .000 115 14 23 413 944 24 647 963531 O O O 00 1 140
Sets played: 124 Service aces per set: 0.11 Points per set: 0.11
Kills perset: 0.00 Digs per set: 4.28

Assists per set: 0.93



2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

#5 BAUMER, Bailey

attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 28, 2015 ALBANY (15 7 40 .2000 2 - |4 0 1 13 923 1 19 947 120 0 1 0 10 O 155 224 3-1
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT *» 7 7 28 .0000 2 0 1 12 917/ 6 28 .786 14 0 O O 00 O 70 227 32
Aug 29, 2015 NEW MEXICO ¥ 2 5 12 -250] 1 1 1 14 9290 2 24 9177 5 O O 1 00 O 3.0 241 32
Sep 02,2015 at IUPUI B 6 2 17 235 2 0 2 8 750 1 23 957 71 0 0O 0 00 O 6.0 .186 0-3
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 0 1 4 -250 2 0 3 19 842 1 21 92 3 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .096 13
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic 3 0 0 1 .0000 O 0 1 9 889 1 12 9177 6 O O O 00 O 0.0 .203 3-0
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine B 5 5 18 0000 O 0 O 610000 O 18 10000 74 O O O 00 O 50 .098 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley B 6 4 20 .100f 3 0 1 11 909 2 31 93 14 0 1 0 10 O 6.5 .156 0-3
Sep 11,2015 at Washington State B 0 0 1 .0000 1 0 1 7 87 1 9 89 1 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .175 03
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 4 1 1 4 000 1 1 0 1710000 1 15 933 6 O O O 00 O 20 .148 3-1
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW » 1 0 2 500 1 1 3 19 8420 1 21 952 18 O O O 0.0 O 20 195 32
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame 2l 0 O O .000f O 0 1 1 0000 2 6 667 O O O O 00 O 0.0 .079 0-3
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue B 0 1 2 -500 0 0 0O O 0000 O 151000 3 O O O 00 1 0.0 .102 0-3
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota » 0 1 1-1000 1 0 0 510000 1 22 955 77 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 249 23
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo 2l 1 0 3 3333 0 0 O 41000 1 6 833 33 0 0 0 00 O 1.0 .147 32
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron 4 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 O 610000 2 14 87 4 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .166 3-2
Oct 02, 2015 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 1 8 87 2 7 7714 22 0 0 O 00 O 00 370 3-0
Oct 03,2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 2l 0 0 0 .000f 1 0 0O 91000 O 11 20000 6 0 O 0 00 O 0.0 .133 1-3
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan 2l 0 2 2-1000f O 0 O 41000 O 31000 O O O 0 00 O 0.0 .054 1-3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio 4 0 1 2 -500 O 0 0 141000 1 2 500 33 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .163 2-3
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State 5 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 1 8 875 O 11000 o0 0 O 0 00 O 0.0 .206 2-3
Oct 23,2015 MIAMI 3 0 0 0 .0000 1 1 0 1010000 O O .000f 14 O O O 00 O 1.0 .207 3-0
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN 33 0 0 0 .0000 1 2 0 1310000 O O .000 227 0O O O 00 O 20 360 3-0
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO 3. 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O 81000 O O .0000 O0 O O O O00 o0 0.0 .357 3-0
Oct 31,2015 BUFFALO 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 3 8 6250 0 O .0000 O O O O 00 O 00 .241 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan 55 0 0 0 .00 1 4 1 20 90 0 0 0000 1f O O 0 o0 O 40 .150 2-3
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois 2l 0 O 0 .000f O 1 2 6 6677 0O 0 o000 O O O O 00 O 1.0 .067 0-3
Nov 13, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN 4 1 0 11000 1 0 2 12 833 O 101000 7 O O O 00 O 1.0 .167 1-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 2l 0 1 1-1000f O 0 O 810000 O 11000 o0 O O 0 00 O 00 261 32
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State 2l 0 3 6 -5000 O 0O O 810000 1 7 87 4 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .119 0-3
Totals 101 45 41 165 .024] 22 11 25 287 913 27 326 917/ 136¢) O 2 1 20 1 570
Sets played: 101 Service aces per set: 0.11 Points per set: 0.56
Kills per'set: 0.45 Digs per set: 1.35

Assists per set: 0.22 Blocks per set: 0.02



2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

#6 DEVOE, Avery

attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT 1 0 0 2 .0000 O - - 0 O O O000f O O 0000 O O 1 1 10 O 05 227 32
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic 3 4 2 10 .2000 O 0 O O .0000 O 11000 22 0 0 0 00 o0 40 .203 30
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine i1 0 1 3 -333 O 0 0 O 000 O O .0000 O0 O O O 00 o0 0.0 .098 0-3
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame 2l 1 0 3 333 0 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O O O 1 00 o0 1.0 .079 0-3
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN 1 0 0 1 .0000 O 0 O O 0000 O O .0000 O O O O 00 o0 0.0 .360 30
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0O O O 0000 O O .000 24 0O O O 00 o0 0.0 .3%57 30
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0O 0 O 0000 O O .0000 O O O O 00 O 0.0 .067 03
100 5 3 19 105 O 0 O O .0000 O 1100 3 0 1 2 10 O 515

Sets played: 10

Kills per set: 0.50

Digs per set: 0.30
Blocks per set: 0.10

Points per set: 0.55



2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball

Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)

# 7 HOLLAND, Emily

attack set recept blocking team

Date Opponent K e ta pctf a ta a ta re ta pct] digg bs ba be hit%

Aug 28, 2015 ALBANY 8§ 3 20 250, O - 0 0 0 O .0000 4 0 0 O 0 224 31
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT 5 0 8 625 0 0 0 0 0 .0000 O O 1 O 227 32
Aug 29, 2015 NEW MEXICO 11 4 29 241 O 0 0 0 O .0000 1 0 7 2 241 3-2
Sep 02,2015 at IUPUI 0 0 2 .0000 O 0 0 0 0 .0000 O O 2 ©0 186 0-3
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 1 10 12 -750, O 0 0 0 0 .0000 O O 1 O 096 1-3
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 0 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 203 30
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine 3 1 8 250 O 0 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 1 © 098 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley 9 4 17 294 O 0 0 0 0 .0000 O 1 0 O 156 0-3
Sep 11,2015 at Washington State 2 1 6 167 O 0 0 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 175 0-3
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 6 0 11 545 0 0 1 0 O .0000 0o 0 2 0 148 3-1
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW 8 3 22 2271 0 0 0 0 0 .0000 27 0 3 O 195 32
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame 1 3 4 -5000 O 0 0 0 0 0000 O O 1 O 079 0-3
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue 0 1 1-1000 O 0 0 0 11000 O 0 0 O 102 0-3
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo 2 0 10 .2000 O 0 0 0 0 .000 O 1 6 O d47 0 3-2
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron 12 4 25 3200 O 0 6 0 0 000 24 1 0 1 166 3-2
Oct 02, 2015 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 9 3 17 353 O 0 0 0 0 .0000 O 2 0 O 370 30
Oct 03, 2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 6 8 21 -09 O 0 0 0 0 .0000 0O 0O 3 0 JA33 13
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan 7 2 13 385 0 0 3 0 0 000 13 0 2 1 054 13
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan 7 1 18 333 O 0 3 0 0 .0000 14 0 3 1 185 1-3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio 3 3 10 .0000 O 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 2 O 163 2-3
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State 5 4 14 071 O 0 0 11000 o0 0 2 O 206 2-3
Oct 24, 2015 BOWLING GREEN 0 O 0 .0000 O 0 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 360 3-0
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO 0 0 1 .0000 O 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 2 O 357 30
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois 1 0 2 500 O 0 0 0 .0000 0o 0 0 1 .067 0-3
Nov 13, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN 3 1 6 333 0 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 1 O 167 1-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 7 1 13 4620 O 0 0 0 .0000 O O 2 ©0 261 32
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 1 3 4 -5000 O 0 0 0 .0000 13 0 0 O 189 31

117 60 294 194 1 0 0 21000 15 5 41 6

Sets played: 72

Kills per set: 1.62
Assists per set: 0.01

Digs per set: 0.21
Blocks per set: 0.64

Points per set: 1.98




2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball

Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)

# 8 LINDSEY, Jessica

attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta sa se ta re ta digl bs bha be hit%

Aug 28, 2015 ALBANY 0 1 4 -250[ O - 0 0O 0 0000 O O 1 0 2 0 0 224 31
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT *»» 8 1 19 368 O 0 0O 0 0000 0O O o0 0o 1 0 0 227 32
Aug 29, 2015 NEW MEXICO ¥ 2 2 14 000 O 0 0 0 .0000 0 O 1 1 8 1 0 241 3-2
Sep 02,2015 at IUPUI B 6 3 18 .167] O 0 1 3 6677 0 O o0 0 6 1 0 186 0-3
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 2l 1 0 2 5000 O 0 0 0 0000 O O o0 0o 1 0 0 096 1-3
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine |l 2 1 8 125 0 0 0 0 .0000 0 O o0 0 0 1 0 098 0-3
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 2 0 1 4 -250 0 0 0 0 .0000 0 1 o0 0 0 0 0 148 3-1
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW 1 3 1 8 2500 O 0 0 21000 0 O 4 0 1 O 0 195 32
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame 1 0 0 3 .0000 1 1 0 2 0 0 o o 0 1 0 079 0-3
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue 2l 2 1 7 143 O 0 1 3 667 0 O 1 0 1 0 0 102 0-3
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo 2l 1 0 5 2000 O 0 0O 0 0000 O O o0 0o 1 0 0 d47 0 32
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron 5 5 5 20 .000f O 0 2 5 6000 1 1 2l 0 1 1 0 166 3-2
Oct 03,2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 2l 7 1 12 5000 O 0 0O 0 000 O O 1 0 1 0 0 133 13
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan 3 1 1 8 .0000 O 0 0O 0 000 O O 2l 0 0 O 0 054 1-3
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan 2l 2 0 7 286 O 0 0O 0 0000 O O o0 0 1 0 0 185 1.3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio 5 6 3 21 143 1 0 0 0 .0000 0 1 o 2 1 1 0 163 2-3
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State 5 12 5 27 259 O 0 0 0 000 0 O 2l 0 3 0 0 206 2-3
Oct 23,2015 MIAMI 3 3 5 17 -118 1 0O 0O 0 0000 O O 2l 0 3 0 0 207 30
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN 3 5 1 9 444 1 0 0O 0 000 O O 3 0 1 1 0 360 30
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO 3 4 2 7 .286) O 0 0O 0 000 O O o0 0o 2 0 0 357 30
Oct 31, 2015 BUFFALO 3 4 4 14 000 1 0 0O 0 000 O O o 2 1 0 0 241 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan 5 2 6 15 -267] 1 0 0O 0 0000 0O O 1 1 0 O 0 150 2-3
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois 2l 2 2 7 000 O 0 0O 0 0000 O O o0 0 0 0 0 067 0-3
Nov 13,2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN 4 5 1 14 286 O 0 0 0 .0000 0 O 2l 2 2 0 0 167 1-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 2l 1 1 9 000 O 0 0O 0 0000 O O o0 o 0 1 0 261 32
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 4 12 1 23 478 O 0O 0 0 0000 O O 2l 1 2 1 0 189 31
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State 3 2 3 13 -0777 O 0O 0 0 0000 0 O o 0 4 2 0 119 0-3

78] 98 52 315 .146| 6 1 4 15 733 1 3 24f 9 43 11 0

Sets played: 78

Kills per set: 1.26
Assists per set: 0.08

Service aces per set: 0.01
Digs per set: 0.31
Blocks per set: 0.67

Points per set: 1.66




2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)

All matches
#10 DUNN, Ellie
attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT 1 1 0 2 500 O - - 0 O O O000f O O .0000 Of O O O o0 O 1.0 227 32
Sep 02, 2015 at IUPUI 2l 3 2 9 1114 O 0 O O .0000 O 111000 0 0 0 0 00 o0 30 .18 0-3
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 4 10 2 24 333 O 0 0 O o000 1 1 .0000 O O 3 1 30 O 115 .09 1-3
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic 2( 4 3 15 067 O 0 0O O 0000 O O .000 11 O 2 0 20 O 50 .203 3-0
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine 3 7 1 14 429 O 0 1 1 0000 O 7121000 227 0 O O 00 O 7.0 .098 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O0 O O O 00 o0 0.0 .156 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 at Washington State B 11 6 24 208 O 0 0O O 0000 O 111000 2f 0 1 0 10 0 115 175 03
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 4 11 3 25 3200 O 0 0 11000 1 13 923 3 1 2 0 30 0 130 .148 31
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW 5 12 6 40 .150f O 0 O O o000 2 10 800 3 O O O 00 0 120 .195 32
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame ¥ 4 2 14 143 O 0 1 1 000 O 91000 227 0O 2 0 20 O 50 .079 0-3
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue B 6 4 18 111 O 0O O O 000 2 15 867 227 0 1 0 10 O 6.5 .102 0-3
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota *» 18 9 44 205 1 0O 0O O 000 2 17 882 O O O O 00 O 180 .249 23
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo 5 7 7 31 .0000 O 0 O O o000 2 7 714 0o O 5 0 50 O 95 147 32
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron B 2 7 18 -278 O 0 O O 0000 O 31000 1 O O O 00 O 20 .166 3-2
Oct 02, 2015 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 3 12 4 23 348 O 0O O O 0000 O 41000 2f 2 0 0 20 0 140 370 30
Oct 03, 2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN (8§ 2 31 194 O 0 O O .0000 O 71000 4 0 3 0 30 O 95 133 1-3
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan [ 6 6 30 .0000 O 0 0 O 000 1 2 500 227 0O 3 0 30 O 75 054 13
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan 20 2 4 7 -286 1 0O O O 0000 1 10 900 227 0 O 0 00 O 20 .18 1-3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio 1 0 1 3 -333 0O 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O0 O O O 00 o0 0.0 .163 23
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State 4 8 4 23 174 O 0 0O 11000 O 4121000 3 0 2 2 20 O 9.0 .206 2-3
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O 0000 O O .000 o0 0O O O 00 O 00 .189 31
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State 1 2 2 7 .0000 O 0O O O 0000 O 11000 0 0 1 0 10 O 25 119 0-3
Totals 64| 134 75 402 147 2 0 2 4 5000 12 112 893 290 3 25 3 280 O 1495
Sets played: 64 Digs per set: 0.45 Points per set: 2.34
Kills per set: 2.09 Blocks per set: 0.44

Assists per set: 0.03



2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

#11 RAKER, Amanda

attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 28, 2015 ALBANY 5 2 13 23 1 - - 0 O O 0000 O O 0000 Of O 3 0 30 O 65 224 31
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT 1 0 1 1-1.000 O 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O O O O 00 o0 0.0 227 32
Sep 02, 2015 at IUPUI 2 3 1 10 2000 O 0 0 O 000 O 110000 O O 1 0 10 O 35 .186 0-3
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 7 3 16 250 O 0O 0O O 0000 O 1121000 O 1 6 0 70 0 110 .096 13
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic ¥ 5 4 15 067 O 0 0O O 000 O O .0000 1 O 3 0 30 O 6.5 .203 3-0
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine 2l 0 2 4 -5000 O 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O0 O O O 00 o0 0.0 .098 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 at Washington State B 3 0 8 375 0 0 O O 0000 O O .0000 O O 1 0 10 O 35 175 0-3
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 3 2 3 14 -071 O 0 O O 0000 O 11100 14 1 6 0 70 O 6.0 .148 31
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW 2l 1 0 4 250 O 0 O O 0000 0O O .000 O O 1 0 10 O 15 195 32
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame 2l 5 1 8 5000 O 0 0 O .0000 O O .0000 O0 O O 1 o00 o0 50 .079 0-3
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue 1 0 1 4 -250 O 0O 0O O 0000 O O .0000 O O O 1 00 0 0.0 .102 03
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota 5 8 4 26 154 O 0O 0O O 0000 O O .000 O O O O 00 o0 8.0 249 23
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo 20 3 4 11 -0914 O 0 O O 0000 O O .0000 O O 1 0 10 O 35 147 32
Oct 03, 2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 1 0 1 4 -2500 O 0 O O 0000 O O .000 O O 2 1 20 O 10 .133 1-3
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan 1l 2 2 6 .0000 O 0 O O 0000 0O O .0000 O O 1 0 10 O 25 054 1-3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio 3 4 1 7 429 O 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O O 1 0 10 O 45 163 23
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State 3 0 0 2 .0000 O 0 0 O 000 O O .0000 O0 0O O O 00 o0 00 .206 2-3
Oct 23,2015 MIAMI B 7 2 16 312 0 0O 0O O 0000 O O .000 11 O 2 0 20 O 8.0 .207 3-0
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN B 3 1 7 .28 O 0 0O O 0000 O O .000 14 O 1 1 10 O 35 360 3-0
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO B 9 0 91000 O 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O0 O O O 00 o0 9.0 .37 30
Oct 31, 2015 BUFFALO B9 1 11 7271 0 0 O O 0000 O O .0000 O O 1 3 10 O 95 241 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan *» 13 2 31 355 0 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O O 5 3 50 0 155 .150 23
Nov 07,2015 at Northern lllinois 23 3 7 000 O 0 O O 0000 0O O .000 O O O O 00 o0 3.0 .067 03
Nov 13,2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN 20 4 4 8 .0000 O 0 0 O .0000 O O 0000 14 O 2 0 20 O 50 .167 1-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN *»» 8 2 30 .2000 O 0 0O O 0000 O O .000 O 1 4 0 50 0 110 .261 32
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo (10 2 20 .400f O 0O 0O O o000 O O .0000 2f 1 6 O 70 0O 140 .18 31
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State 3 10 2 20 4000 O 0O 0 O 000, O O .0000 O O 2 3 20 0 110 .119 03
75 124 49 312 240 1 0 O O .0000 0O 31000 6 4 49 13 530 0 1525

Sets played: 75

Kills per set: 1.65

Assists per set:

0.01

Digs per set: 0.08
Blocks per set: 0.71

Points per set: 2.03




Date

Opponent

2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball

Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)

attack

#12 SPADAFORA, Jenna

set

ta

(%]

recept

o

blocking
ba be

bhe points

team
hit%

Aug 28, 2015
Aug 28, 2015
Aug 29, 2015
Sep 02, 2015
Sep 04, 2015
Sep 04, 2015
Sep 05, 2015
Sep 11, 2015
Sep 11, 2015
Sep 12, 2015
Sep 16, 2015
Sep 18, 2015
Sep 18, 2015
Sep 19, 2015
Sep 24, 2015
Sep 26, 2015
Oct 02, 2015
Oct 03, 2015
Oct 09, 2015
Oct 10, 2015
Oct 16, 2015
Oct 17, 2015
Oct 23, 2015
Oct 24, 2015
Oct 29, 2015
Oct 31, 2015
Nov 06, 2015
Nov 07, 2015
Nov 13, 2015
Nov 14, 2015
Nov 19, 2015
Nov 20, 2015

ALBANY

BELMONT

NEW MEXICO

at IUPUI

at Lipscomb

vs Florida Atlantic

vs Pepperdine

vs Utah Valley

at Washington State
vs Morehead State
IPFW

vs Notre Dame

at Purdue

vs South Dakota

at Toledo

at Akron

NORTHERN ILLINOIS
WESTERN MICHIGAN
at Central Michigan

at Eastern Michigan
at Ohio

at Kent State

MIAMI

BOWLING GREEN
TOLEDO

BUFFALO

at Western Michigan
at Northern lllinois
EASTERN MICHIGAN
CENTRAL MICHIGAN
vs Buffalo

vs Kent State

*3

NMNNONNONWONRPRRPRRPORPRWUIRPNONREPNNURPNRPNWOOR Ao
=
(s

[EEN

[
POOCONO OO

224
227
241
.186
.096
203
.098
.156
175
148
195
079
102
249
147
.166
370
133
.054
185
163
.206
207
.360
357
241
150
.067
167
261
.189
119

Totals

Sets played: 124
Kills per set: 1.36
Assists per set: 9.70

124

Service aces per set: 0.20

Digs per set: 2.23
Blocks per set: 0.66

Points per set: 1.93
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2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball

Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)

#13 CAPPELLO, Carly

attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta sa se ta re ta pct] digg bs ba be hit%

Aug 28, 2015 ALBANY 4 0 0 0 .0000 1 - 0 2 9 0 0 .0000 3 0 0 O 0 224 31
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT 5 0 0 0 .0000 O 1 1 11 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 227 32
Aug 29, 2015 NEW MEXICO 2l 0 O 0 .0000 O o 1 3 0 O .0000 0o 0 0 O 0 241 32
Sep 02,2015 at IUPUI 2l 0 O O .000f O 0o 0 3 0O 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 186 0-3
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 0 4 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 096 1-3
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic 3 1 0 2 500 O 0 0 3 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 203 30
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 1 0 9 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 156 0-3
Sep 11,2015 at Washington State 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0o 1 7 0 0 .0000 1 0 0 O 0 175 0-3
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 0 1 2 -500 O 0 1 13 1 21 9520 11 0 0 O 0 148 3-1
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW i1 0 0 0 .000f O 0 0 5 1 4 750 O O 0 O 0 195 3-2
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame 2l 0 O 0 .000f O 0o 2 3 0 0 .0000 1 0 0 O 0 079 03
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 1 3 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 102 0-3
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota 4 0 0 0 .0000 O 2 1 8 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 249 2-3
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 0 5 0 0 .0000 1 0 0 O 0 d47 0 3-2
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron 33 0 0 1 .0000 O 2 2 6 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 166 3-2
Oct 02, 2015 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 2l 0 O 0 000 O 0 1 3 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 370 30
Oct 03, 2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 4 0 0 0 .0000 O 0o 1 8 0 0 0000 227 0 0 O 0 JA33 13
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 0 4 0O 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 054 1-3
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan 4 0 0 0 .0000 O 1 2 10 0 0 .0000 1 0 0 © 0 185 1-3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 0 1 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 163 2-3
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State 5 0 1 4 -250 1 3 2 26 0 71000 8 0 0 O 0 206 2-3
Oct 23,2015 MIAMI 3 0 0 2 .0000 O 0 0 11 1 3 667 5 0 0 O 0 207 30
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN 2l 0 O O .000f O 1 0 5 2 6 667 1 0 0 O 0 360 30
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO i1 0 0 0 .000f O 0 0 1 0 11000 1 0 0 O 0 357 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan 2l 0 1 2 -5000 O 0 0 3 0 11000 2f 0 0 O 0 150 2-3
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern lllinois 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 1 1 0 0 000 O O 0 O 0 067 03
Nov 13,2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN 2l 0 O 0 .000f O 0 0 2 0 0 .0000 O O 0 O 0 167 1-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 5 0 0 0 .0000 O 1 0 12 0 1100 1 0 0 O 0 261 3-2
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 4 0 0 0 .0000 O 1 0 9 0 0 .0000 O O O O 0 189 31
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State 2l 0 O 0 000 O 0 0 6 0 61000 13 0 0 O 0 119 0-3
Totals 86) 1 3 13 -154 2 13 19 194 5 50 900 399 0 0 O 0

Sets played: 86

Kills perset: 0.01
Assists per set: 0.02

Service aces per set: 0.15
Digs per set: 0.45
Blocks per set: 0.00

Points per set: 0.16




2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)

#14 HOPKINS, Kelly

attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta sa se ta pctl re ta pctf digl bs bha be points  hit%

Aug 28, 2015 ALBANY (8§ 5 19 158 O - 0 2 3 333 0 11000 1 1 3 O 0 105 224 31
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT B 7 6 22 .045 O 0 1 6 833 0 0 .000 227 0 1 O 0 75 221 32
Aug 29, 2015 NEW MEXICO ¥ 21 6 37 405 O 2 3 16 8122 0 0 .0000 O O 7 0 0 265 241 32
Sep 02,2015 at IUPUI B[ 10 6 27 .148 0 0 1 4 750 0 0 .0000 1 0 5 1 0 125 .18 0-3
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 5 3 17 118 O 0 2 8 750 0 0 .0000 1 0 2 2 0 6.0 .096 1-3
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic B 9 3 23 261 O 1 2 14 87 0 0 o000 1 O 6 O 0 130 .203 3-0
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine 2 3 3 16 0000 O 1 1 5 800 0 0 o000 O O 1 O 0 45 .098 03
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley B 8 3 16 312 O 0O 1 4 750, O 0 .0000 3 1 3 O 0 105 .56 0-3
Sep 11,2015 at Washington State 2 3 2 10 .100f O 0 1 2 5000 O O .0000 1 0 2 O 0 40 175 03
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State [ 1 2 3 -333 0 0 1 2 500 0 0 .0000 0 0 0 O 0 1.0 .148 3-1
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW *» 11 4 26 2690 O 0O 0O O 0000 O O .0000 O O 4 ©0 0 130 .19 32
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame ¥ 11 1 18 556 O 1 1 5 800 0 0 000 1 0 2 0 0 130 .079 0-3
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue B 6 0 16 375 0 0 0O 21000 O O .000 O O 2 O 0 70 102 0-3
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota *» 13 3 26 385 O 1 2 10 800 O 0 .000 1 O 6 O 0 170 249 23
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo B 12 3 27 333 0 0 1 3 667 0 0 .0000 2#4 2 7 O 0 175 147 32
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron B 6 3 22 136 0 1 1 6 833 0 0 .00 1 3 4 2 0 120 .66 3-2
Oct 02, 2015 NORTHERN ILLINOIS ¥} 10 4 19 316 O 0 1 5 800 0 0 .0000 1 0 1 0 0 105 370 3-0
Oct 03,2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 9 6 25 .120[ O 0 1 3 667 0O 0 .000 O 1 4 1 1 120 .133 1-3
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan *#( 10 8 29 .069f O 0 0O 0 0000 O 112000 1 0 1 1 0 105 .054 1-3
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan 8 4 27 148 0 0 0O O .0000 0O O 0000 2f 0 6 © 0 110 .18 1-3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio *» 10 3 23 304 O 2 0 71000 O O .000 227 0 3 O 0 135 .163 23
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State *»» 8 5 29 103 0 0 0O 51000 O O .000 1 1 5 1 0 115 206 2-3
Oct 23,2015 MIAMI 3 8 2 13 462 2 1 1 4 75 0 0 000 O O 3 1 0 105 .207 30
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN ¥ 8 2 14 429 0 1 0 6100 0 0 000 0 0 2 O 0 100 .360 3-0
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO B 5 4 16 062 O 1 2 3 3335 0 0 o000 O O 3 1 0 75 357 30
Oct 31,2015 BUFFALO B3 8 6 21 .09 O 0 1 1 000 O O .000 O 1 3 O 0 105 241 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan *» 10 4 29 207 O 1 1 8 87 0 0 000 O 0 6 1 0 140 150 23
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois B 3 3 8 0000 O 0 1 6 833 0 0 .000 0O 0 2 1 0 40 .067 03
Nov 13, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN (8 5 22 136 O 2 2 13 846 O O .0000 33 0 1 O 0 105 .167 1-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN B 4 5 16 -062[ O 1 1 9 889 0 0 .00 O O 0 O 0 50 261 32
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 10 3 24 292 1 0 2 5 6000 O O .0000 14 0 4 1 0 120 .189 3-1
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State B 9 2 22 318 0 0O 0 810000 O 21000 1 1 7 5 0 135 .119 0-3
Totals 117| 262 119 662 .216| 3 16 33 173 809 O 4 1.000f 27 11 106 18 1 3420

Sets played: 117
Kills perset: 2.24
Assists per set: 0.03

Service aces per set: 0.14
Digs per set;
Blocks per set: '1.00

Points per set: 2.92




2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

#16 HINE, Marissa

attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 28, 2015 ALBANY 4 0 0 0 .0000 1 - |4 1 5 20 750 O O .0000 13 O O O o0 O 1.0 224 3-1
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT 5 0 0 0 .0000 1 3 4 28 87 0 41000 7 0 0 0 00 O 3.0 227 32
Aug 29, 2015 NEW MEXICO 5 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 3 18 833 3 11 727, 71 O O O 00 O 00 .241 3-2
Sep 02,2015 at IUPUI 3 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 2 8 750 0 81000 7 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .186 0-3
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 4 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 1 10 900 1 19 947 71 O O O 00 O 0.0 .096 13
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine B 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 1 9 88 O 161000 7 O O 0 00 O 0.0 .098 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley 2l 0 0 2 .0000 1 0 2 7 714 0 6121000 5 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .156 0-3
Sep 11,2015 at Washington State 2l 0 1 2 -5000 O 0 1 6 833 2 11 818 22 0O O O 00 O 00 .175 0-3
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW 4 0 1 1-1.000 1 0 1 9 889 1 12 917, 122 0 O O 0.0 O 0.0 .195 32
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame 3 0 1 3-333 1 0 O 11000 O 1110000 3 O O O 00 O 00 .079 0-3
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue 3 0 0 2 .000 1 0 1 16 938 1 13 923 8 O O O 00 O 0.0 .102 03
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota 5 0 1 1-1000f 1 0 0 1310000 2 24 917, 5 O O O 00 O 0.0 249 23
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo 5 0 0 1 .0000 3 0 0 910000 1 12 917, 5 O O O 00 O 0.0 .147 32
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron 4 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 1 16 938 O 1110000 8 O O O 00 O 0.0 .166 3-2
Oct 02, 2015 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 0O 210000 O 21000 O O O O 00 O 00 370 3-0
Oct 03, 2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 2l 0 0O 0 .000f 1 0 O 610000 O 1310000 5 O O O 00 O 00 .133 1-3
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN i1 0 0 0 .000f O 0 0 O .0000 O 21210000 O O O O 00 O 0.0 .360 3-0
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 1 10 900 O 51000 3 O 0O 0 00 o0 0.0 .357 30
Oct 31,2015 BUFFALO 3 0 1 2 -500 2 0 0 1010000 O 810000 9 O O O 00 O 0.0 241 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan 4 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O 91000 O 101000 4 O O O 00 O 0.0 .150 2-3
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 1 1 7 87 0 131000 27 0 O O 00 O 1.0 .067 0-3
Nov 13, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN 2l 0 O 0 000 O 0 O 110000 1 7 87 1 0 0O 0 00 O 0.0 .167 1-3
Nov 14,2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 33 0 0 0 .0000 O 1 1 9 889 2 6 667 22 0 O O 00 O 10 261 3-2
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 4 0 0 2 .0000 1 0 0 O .0000 1 17 941 100 O O O 00 O 00 .189 3-1
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State 3 0 0 3 .0000 O 0O 0O O 000 O 211000 4 0O O 0O 00 O 0.0 .119 0-3
81 0 5 19 -263 17 6 25 224 888 15 262 943 136/ 0 O O 00 O 6.0
Sets played: 81 Service aces per set: 0.07 Points per set: 0.07

Kills per’set: 0.00 Digs per set: 1.68
Assists per set: 0.21 Blocks per set: 0.00



2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

#17 KENNEDY, McCallen

attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 4 0 0 0 .0000 O - |4 2 1 13 923 O O .0000 i O O O o0 O 20 148 31
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW 4 0 0 0 .0000 1 - {4 0 3 9 667 O O .0000 4 0 0O 0 00 O 00 .19 32
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio 3 0 0 0 .0000 O -0 1 6 83 0 0 000 1 0 0 0 00 O 00 .163 2-3
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN 1 0 0 0 .0000 O - {4 1 0 11000 O O .0000 O O O O 00 O 1.0 .360 3-0
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO 2l 0 0O 0 .000f 1 {4 0 O O O000f O O 0000 1f O O O 00 O 00 357 30
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois 1 0 0 0 .0000 O - {4 0 O O .000f O O .0000 Of O O O 00 O 0.0 .067 0-3
Totals 15 0 0 0 .0000 2 {4 3 5 29 88 0 0 000 7 O O O 00 O 3.0

Sets played: 15

Assists per set: 0.13

Service aces per set: 0.20

Digs per set: 0.47

Points per set: 0.20




2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

#18 SCHREINER, Lauren

attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT 1 0 0 0 .0000 O - - 0 O O O000f O 110000 O O O O o0 O 00 227 32
Sep 04, 2015 vs Florida Atlantic ¥ 0 0 1 000 O 0 1 15 933 O 1310000 74 O O O 00 O 0.0 .203 3-0
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine 3 1 0 11000 O 0 O 71000 1 11 909 3 O O O 00 O 1.0 .098 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 1 2 5000 O 41000 O O O O 00 O 0.0 .156 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 at Washington State 2l 0 O 0 .000f O 0 2 5 6000 1 7 87 1 0 0 0 00 O 00 .175 03
Sep 18, 2015 vs Notre Dame 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 1 5 800 1 11 909 5 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .079 0-3
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota 2l 0 O 0 .000f O 0 0 210000 O 51000 1 O O O 00 O 0.0 249 23
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan 4 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 3 10 7000 1 17 941 14 0 O O 00 O 0.0 .054 1-3
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan (0 0 1 .0000 O 2 2 13 846 O 20 1000 10 O O O 00 O 20 .18 1-3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio »» 0 0 0 .0000 1 1 1 18 944 1 18 944 11y 0 O O 00 O 1.0 .163 23
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State *» 0 0 0 .0000 1 0 1 11 9090 1 7 87 8 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .206 23
Oct 23,2015 MIAMI B 0 0 0 .000f 1 1 0 121000 O 91000f 100 O O O 0.0 O 1.0 .207 3-0
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN 3 0 0 0 .000f 4 0 0O 910000 O 91000 6 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 360 30
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO ¥ 0 0 0 .0000 O 1 0 1010000 1 13 923 5 O O O 00 O 1.0 357 30
Oct 31, 2015 BUFFALO 3 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 2 15 867 O 61000 8 0 O 0 00 O 0.0 .241 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan *» 0 0 0 .0000 2 3 0 1910000 1 21 952 15 0 O O 00 O 3.0 .150 23
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern lllinois ¥ 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 1 6 83 2 14 87 1 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .067 0-3
Nov 13, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN (0 0 0 .000f 3 0 1 11 909 1 25 960, 155 O O O 00 O 0.0 .167 1-3
Nov 14, 2015 CENTRAL MICHIGAN *» 0 0 0 .000f 3 0 1 11 909 O 17 1.0000 16 O O O 0.0 O 0.0 .261 32
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo (0 0 0 .0000 2 1 1 15 933} O 91000 155 O O O 0.0 O 1.0 .189 3-1
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State 3l 0 0 0 .o00f 2 0O 0O 810000 O 71000 177 0 O O 0.0 O 0.0 .119 03
69 1 0 3 .333 20 9 18 204 912 11 244 955168 O O O 00 O 10.0

Sets played: 69 Service aces per set: 0.13 Points per set: 0.14

Kills perset: 0.01 Digs per set: 2.43

Assists per set: 0.29 Blocks per set: 0.00



2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)
All matches

#21 STARLING, Meg

attack set serve recept blocking team

Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Aug 28,2015 BELMONT 6 1 16 312 O - - 0 O O 0000 O O .0000 1f O 4 0 40 O 80 227 32
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine B 7 2 13 38 O 0 O O 0000 O O .000 O O 1 2 10 O 75 .098 0-3
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State [ 1 1 4 000 O 0 0 O 000 O O .0000 O O 1 0 10 O 15 .148 3-1
Sep 18,2015 at Purdue B 7 3 17 235 0 0O 0O O 0000 O O .000 O O 2 1 20 O 8.0 .102 0-3
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota 2l 1 1 3 0000 O 0 0O O 0000 O O .0000 O0 0O O O 00 O 10 249 23
Sep 24,2015 at Toledo 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O O 2 0 20 O 1.0 .147 32
Oct 03,2015 WESTERN MICHIGAN 1 0 1 1-1000 O 0 O O 0000 O O .000 O0 O O O 00 O 00 .133 1-3
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0O 0O O 0000 O O .000 O O O 1 00 o0 00 .18 1-3
Oct 17, 2015 at Kent State 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O 0000 0O O .000 O O O O 00 o0 0.0 .206 23
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN i1 1 0 3 333 O 0 0 O .0000 O O .0000 O O 1 0 10 O 15 360 30
Oct 29, 2015 TOLEDO 2l 1 0 11000 O 0 O O 0000 O O .000 O0 O O O 00 o0 1.0 357 30
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern Illinois 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0O O O 0000 O O .000 O O 1 1 10 O 05 .067 0-3
Nov 13, 2015 EASTERN MICHIGAN 1 2 2 4 000 O 0 O O 0000 O O .0000 O O 1 1 10 O 25 167 1-3
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 1 0 0 1 .0000 O 0O 0O O 0000 O O .0000 O O O O 00 O 0.0 .189 31
Totals 221 26 11 63 .238 O 0 O O .0000 0 O .0000 1 O 13 6 130 0 325

Sets played: 22 Digs per set: 0.05 Points per set: 1.48

Kills per set: 1.18 Blocks per set: 0.59



2015 Ball State Women's Volleyball
Ball State Individual Match-by-Match (as of Nov 20, 2015)

All matches
#TM TEAM
attack set serve recept blocking team
Date Opponent sp K e ta pctf a ta pctf sa se ta pct|] re ta pctl digl bs ba be totall bhe points hit% score
Sep 04, 2015 at Lipscomb 1 0 0 0 .0000 O - - 0 O O0 O000f 1 1 .0000 O O O O o0 O 0.0 .09 13
Sep 05, 2015 vs Pepperdine 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O 0000 2 2 .0000 O 0 0 0 00 o0 0.0 .098 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 vs Utah Valley i1 0 0 0 .000f O 0 0 O 000 1 1 000 O O O O 00 O 00 .156 0-3
Sep 11, 2015 at Washington State 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 0O O 000, 1 1 .000 O O O O 00 o0 0.0 .175 0-3
Sep 12,2015 vs Morehead State 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 0O O 000 1 1 .000 O O O O 00 o0 0.0 .148 31
Sep 16, 2015 IPFW 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O 0000 1 1 .000 O O O O 00 o0 00 .19 32
Sep 19, 2015 vs South Dakota 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O 0000 O 1121000 Oo O O 0 00 O 0.0 249 23
Sep 26, 2015 at Akron 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O .0000 O 11000 0 0 0 0 00 O 0.0 .166 3-2
Oct 09, 2015 at Central Michigan 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O 000 1 1 .000 O O O O 00 o0 0.0 .054 13
Oct 10, 2015 at Eastern Michigan 2l 0 O 0 .0000 O 0 0O O 000 1 3 667 O O O O 00 O 00 .185 1-3
Oct 16, 2015 at Ohio 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O 000, 1 1 .000 O O O O 00 o0 0.0 .163 23
Oct 24,2015 BOWLING GREEN 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 0O O 0000 1 1 .000 O O O O 00 o0 0.0 .360 3-0
Oct 31, 2015 BUFFALO 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O 000 1 1 .000 O O O O 00 O 0.0 .241 30
Nov 06, 2015 at Western Michigan 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O 0000 1 1 .000 O O O O 00 o0 0.0 .150 2-3
Nov 07, 2015 at Northern lllinois 2l 0 O 0 .000f O 0 O O .00O00 4 4 000 O 0 O 0 00 O 0.0 .067 03
Nov 19, 2015 vs Buffalo 1 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O 0000 1 1 .000 O O O O 00 o0 00 .189 31
Nov 20, 2015 vs Kent State 11 0 0 0 .000 O 0 O O 000 1 1 .0000 O O O O 00 O 00 .119 03
199 0 0 0 .0000 O 0 O O .0000 19 23 174 0o O O O 00 O 0.0

Sets played: 19

Points per set: 0.00




